
CMS/LTC STUDY GROUP MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

CMS/LTC study group roster 
 

Ruth Bauman 
2270 NW Aviation Drive, Suite 3 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
541 957-3076 
Ruth.Bauman@atriohp.com 
 
Liz Baxter 
PO Box 80176 
Portland, OR 97280 
503-609-0593 
liz@wecandobetter.org 
 
Donald Bruland 
dobruland@hotmail.com 
 
Carol Burgdorf - Lackes 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 300;  
Portland OR 97232 
503-734-3127 
CarolB@familycareinc.org 
 
Jim Carlson 
Oregon Health Care Association  
11740 SW 68th Parkway,  
Suite 250 
Portland, Oregon 97223 
(503) 726-5260 
jcarlson@ohca.com 
 
Jerry Cohen 
9200 SE Sunnybrook Blvd.,  
Ste. 410 
Clackamas, OR 97015 
503-513-7373  
jcohen@aarp.org 
 
 
 
 

Terry Coplin                                                                            
1800 Millrace Drive,  
Eugene, OR 97403 
541-345-9937 
tcoplin@trilliumchp.com 
 
Stephanie Dockweiler 
1108 S. W. 4th Street 
Ontario, OR 97914 
541-889-7279 Ex: 127 
Stephanie.Dockweiler@malheur
co.org 
 
Chris Flammang 
instanter42@yahoo.com 
 
Ellen Garcia 
503-215-3612 
ellen.garcia@providence.org 
 
Mary Guillen 
3093 Rawlins Ave. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
503-363-9488 
mkguillen@comcast.net 
 
Ruth Gulyas 
7340 SW Hunziker, Suite 104, 
Tigard, OR 97223 
503-684-3788 
rgulyas@leadingageoregon.org 
 
Tim Malone 
Deschutes County Seniors 
Program 
1340 NW Wall St 
Bend, OR 97701 
541-385-1740 
541-588-0100 
timm@deschutes.org 
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CMS/LTC STUDY GROUP MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

CMS/LTC study group roster 
 

Ruth McEwen 
1910 Broadway, NE 
Salem, OR   97301 
503-378-0895 
ruth.577@hotmail.com 
 
Wayne Miya 
2727 SE Alder Street,  
Portland, OR 97214 
WMiya@ourhouseofportland.org 
 
Meghan Moyer 
6401 SE Foster Blvd 
Portland OR, 97203 
503-432-5777 
moyerm@seiu503.org 
 
Margaret Rowland 
503 416-1476 
rowlandm@careoregon.org 
 
Rodney Schroeder 
NorthWest Senior and Disability 
Services 
3410 Cherry Avenue NE Salem, 
Oregon 97303 
503-304-3655 
rodney.schroeder@nwsds.org 
 
Tina Treasure 
500 Summer Street NE E-87 
Salem, OR 97301-1120 
503-945-6621 
TINA.M.TREASURE@state.or.us 
 
Michael Volpe 
1975 SE Crystal Lake Dr. #131  
Corvallis Or, 97333 
(541) 752-3833 
volpemr@msn.com 
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